FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Dustin Miller to Engrossed House Bill No. 341 by Representative Dustin Miller

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 2, line 4, delete "172 through 184," and insert in lieu thereof "172 through 181, 183,
 184,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 4, line 13, delete "172 through 184," and insert in lieu thereof "172 through 181,
 183, 184,"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 40, line 17, delete "herein" and insert "in R.S. 28:2"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 40, line 23, delete "herein" and insert "<u>in R.S. 28:2</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 68, line 27, delete "perform" and insert "have"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 78, line 24, delete "superintendent of the institution" and insert "<u>director or</u> 15 <u>administrator of the treatment facility</u>"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 17 On page 78, at the end of line 28, delete "mentally defective"